

## **Promo Mechanics**

- 1. This promo is open to all Metrobank Peso Visa/Mastercard, Femme Signature Visa, Femme Visa, Travel Platinum Visa, Robinsons Mastercard, Platinum Mastercard, World Mastercard, PSBank Credit Mastercard and Toyota Mastercard credit cardholders in good credit standing.
- 2. The promo period is from February 22 to April 22, 2017.
- 3. Qualified cardholders can get 30% OFF their total food bill at Kenny Rogers for a minimum single dinein charge of P1,500.
- 4. The offer is valid at all Kenny Rogers branches nationwide.
- 5. To avail the discount, total bill should be charged to any Metrobank Peso Visa/Mastercard, Femme Signature Visa, Femme Visa, Travel Platinum Visa, Robinsons Mastercard, Platinum Mastercard, World Mastercard, PSBank Credit Mastercard or Toyota Mastercard.
- 6. Promo is valid for dine-in and take-out and is not applicable for delivery, catering, and/or party package services.
- 7. A cardholder may redeem a maximum discount value of P1,200 per successful transaction.
- 8. Only one Metrobank credit card per table, per transaction will be honored.
- 9. Splitting of transactions is prohibited and shall not be allowed. Splitting is defined as an intentional act of dividing a dining transaction at Kenny Rogers into multiple charge slips to redeem more than one reward incentive. Presumption of split transactions is having 2 or more transactions in one merchant outlet or establishment over one and the same product or service, and the interval of these transactions were made within 5-10 minutes.
- 10. This promo cannot be combined in conjunction with other Kenny Rogers promos. In case of claims for Senior Citizen Discount under the Senior Citizens Act, as amended, a claiming senior citizen can avail of the promotional discount or the Senior Citizen Discount, whichever is higher.
- 11. The use of the Metrobank credit card in connection with this promo is subject to the Terms and Conditions governing the issuance of Metrobank credit card.

Per DTI-FTEB SPD Permit No. 2527, Series of 2017. Supervised by the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas Telephone number: (632)708-7087 E-mail Address: consumeraffairs@bsp.gov.ph